which has a property footprint partially within the jurisdiction of the City of Bel Aire and partially 141 

within the jurisdiction of the City of Wichita.  142 

143 

(R) “Larger Than Utility Runway” means a Runway that is constructed for and intended to be 144 

used by propeller driven Aircraft of greater than twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds 145 

maximum gross weight, and jet-powered Aircraft. 146 

147 

(S) “Manager” means, at Colonel James Jabara Airport (KAAO), the Director of Airports of 148 

the Wichita Airport Authority.  149 

150 

(T) “Natural Vegetation” means any tree or other object of natural growth.

[...]

Surface, the Transitional Surfaces extend a distance of five thousand (5,000) feet measured 223 

horizontally from the edge of the Approach Surface and at right angles to the Runway centerline. 224 

225 

(HH) “Utility Runway” means a Runway that is constructed for and intended to be used by 226 

propeller driven Aircraft of twelve thousand five hundred (12,500)  pounds maximum gross weight 227 

and less. 228 

229 

(II) “Vertiport” means an area of land, water, or a structure used, or intended to be used, to 230 

support the landing, takeoff, taxiing, parking, and storage of powered-lift Aircraft. 231

[...]

These surfaces are as defined under Section 18.20.4, which are more 245 

specifically described in 18.20.6, and as shown on the Wichita-Sedgwick County Airport Hazard 246 

Zoning Map. 247 

248 

18.12.06 Colonel James Jabara Airport  249 

(A) Airport Elevation. The established Airport Elevation is one thousand four hundred twenty 250 

(1,420) feet above mean sea level. 251 

252 

(B) Airport Surfaces and Height Limits. The various surfaces and Height limits for Colonel 253 

James Jabara Airport are shown on sheet one of the Wichita-Sedgwick County Airport Hazard 254 

Zoning Map. 255

[...]

(2) Precision Instrument Runway Approach Surface (Runway 18). The inner edge of this 268 

Runway Approach Surface coincides with the width of the Primary Surface and is one 269 

thousand (1,000) feet wide. The Runway Approach Surface extends outward uniformly to a 270 

width of sixteen thousand (16,000) feet at a horizontal distance of fifty thousand (50,000) feet 271 

from the end of the Primary Surface. Its centerline is the continuation of the centerline of the 272 

Runway. The applicable Height limitation slopes one (1) foot upward for each fifty (50) feet 273